Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays

buses towards St Ives

Service No

Heamoor Mounts Bay Academy
Penzance Humphry Davy School
Heamoor Rosehill Gardens
Penzance Manor Way
Penzance Pendennis Road
West Cornwall Hospital @
Penzance Bus Station D © arr
Penzance Bus Station D © dep
Penzance Sainsbury's Car Park
Gulval Green Lane Hill

Gulval School Lane

Ludgvan Telephone Box

Castle Gate Lay By

Nancledra Telephone Box
Lower Ninnes Newmill
Gurnards Head Hotel

Zennor Turn

Trevalgan Towednack Turn
Halsetown Inn

Halsetown Bus Shelter

St Ives Leach Pottery

St Ives Cinema

St Ives Tesco

St Ives School

16 16 16

SSH SD

16 16

0630 0740 0740 0840

0638 0748 0748 0848
0642 0752 0752 0852
0652 0802 0802 0902
0653 0803 0803 0903
0658 0808 0808 0908
0938
0947
0952
1000

0702 0812 0812 0912
0705 0815 0815 0915
0708 0818 0818 0918

1005
1008
1011

0717 0827 0927
0826

1020

buses towards towards Penzance & Rosecadghill

Service No

St Ives School

St Ives Tesco

St lves Cinema

St Ives Leach Pottery
Halsetown Inn

Trevalgan Towednack Turn
Zennor Turn

Gurnards Head Hotel

Lower Ninnes Newmill
Nancledra Telephone Box
Castle Gate Lay By

Ludgvan Telephone Box
Gulval School Lane

Gulval Green Lane Hill
Heamoor Mounts Bay Academy
Penzance Humphry Davy School
Penzance Sainsbury's Car Park
West Cornwall Hospital @
Penzance Bus Station D © arr
Penzance Bus Station D © dep
West Cornwall Hospital
Penzance Pendennis Road
Penzance Manor Way
Heamoor Rosehill Gardens

16 16A 16 16A
SSH SSH SD SD

16

0725
0733 0733 0838
0736 0736 0841
0739 0739 0739 0739 0844

0743 0743

0751 0751

0759 0759

0805 0805
0744 0744 0849
0749 0749 0854
0750 0750 0855
0800 0800 0905
0803 0803 0909

0815 0815

0825 0825
0916

0814 0828 0829
0820 0823 0835 0837 0921

0725 0830

16

0951
0954
0959
1003
1010
1030
1035
1041
1045
1055
1056
1101

1105
1108
1111
1120

16A

0930
0938
0941
0944
0948
0956
1004
1010

1028

16

1101

1106
1110
1117

16

1130

1135
1141
1145
1155
1156
1201

1205
1208
1211
1220

16

1030
1038
1041
1044

1049
1054
1055
1105
1109

1116

1121
1130
1135
1140

1238
1247
1252
1300

1305
1308
1311

1320

16

1130
1138
1141
1144

1149
1154
1155
1205
1209

1216

1221
1230
1235
1240
1246

16

1256

1301
1305
1312
1330
1335
1341
1345
1355
1356
1401

1405
1408
1411
1420

16A

1230
1238
1241
1244
1248
1256
1304
1310

1147 1254 (1352

operates as service 16A on this part of the journey, no change of bus required

16

1356
1359
1404
1408
1415
1430
1435
1441
1445
1455
1456
1501

1505
1508
1511
1520

16

1330
1338
1341
1344

1349
1354
1355
1405
1409

1416

1421
1430
1435
1440
1446
1454

16 Rosehill Gardens - Penzance - St Ives via Gulval | Nancledra | Halsetown
16A Penzance - St Ives via Gurnards Head | Zennor | Halsetown

service operated by

CORNWALL
(2]

2

O

Part of GoAhead

| Effective from 31 August 2025)

16 16A 16 16 16
SSH SD SD SSH SD
1510 1510
1520 1520
1456

1501
1505
1512

V=

1525

1525|1523

1532 1530

1535 1535
1540
1546
1550
1600
1601
1606

1550

1559

1605

1700
1705
1711
1715
1725
1726
1731
1538
1547
1552
1600
1618

1610

1613

1616

1605
1608
1611

1705
1708
1711

1735
1738
1741

1620 1625 1720 1750

16 16 16
SD SSH SD
1525
1430 1430 1530 1530
1438 1438 1535 1538
1441 1441 1541 1541
1444 1444 1544 1544 1619
1548
1556
1604
1610
1624
1629
1630
1640
1644

16A
SSH

16
SD

1449 1449 1549
1454 1454 1554
1455 1555
1505 1605
1509 1609
1504

1516

1521 1618 1628
1530
1535
1540

1656

1547

operates as service 16 on this part of the journey, no change of bus required

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only

16

1701
1704
1709
1713
1720
1730
1735
1741
1745
1755
1756
1801

1805
1808
1811
1820

16

1630
1638
1641
1644

1649
1654
1655
1705
1709

1721

16A

1740

1753
1802
1807
1815

1820
1823
1826
1835

16 16
SSH SD

16

1730 1755 1830
1734 1759 1834
1739 1804 1839
1742 1807 1842

1747 1812 1847
1751 1816 1851
1753 1818 1853
1804 1829 1904
1807 1832 1907

1651 1716 1811 1836 1911

1816 1841 1916


Bob Egerton
Standard Business
Effective from 31 August 2025


